506719927 06/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6766745

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUDE FOURCANS	06/07/2021
PHILIPPE ZOZOR	06/07/2021
TRISTAN GERMAIN	06/11/2021
HUGUES HUMBERT	06/15/2021
ROMAIN LEMAIRE	06/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEOLIA WATER SOLUTIONS & TECHNOLOGIES SUPPORT
Street Address:	IMMEUBLE L'AQUARENE
City:	SAINT-MAURICE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94417

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17299824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 854-1844

Email: docketing@coatsandbennett.com, vhawkins@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4195-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY L. COATS
SIGNATURE:	/Larry L. Coats/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=4195-201_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056570 FRAME: 0450

PATENT REEL: 056570 FRAME: 0451

Coats & Bennett Ref. No.: 4195-201

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we

Aude Fourcans, a citizen of France, residing at 37 cours de Provence 78450 Villepieux France

Philippe Zozor, a citizen of France, residing at 15 Ruelle de l'étang 78480 Verneuil Sur Siene France

Tristan Germain, a citizen of France, residing at 27 Chemin des barrières

31780 Castelginest

France

Hugues Humbert, a citizen of France, residing at 8 rue de Charny 77410 Claye Souilly France

Romain Lemaire, a citizen of France, residing at 42 rue du professeur Debré 37210 Vernou sur Brenne France

hereby assign to **Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies Support** (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

Immeuble L'Aquarene 1 place Montgolfier 94417 Saint-Maurice France

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Water Treatment Method for Simultaneous Abatement of Carbon, Nitrogen and Phosphorus, Implemented in a Sequencing Batch Moving Bed Biotilm which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part,

PATENT REEL: 056570 FRAME: 0452

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

Date 04/06/2021	Aude Fourcans
Date	Philippe Zozor
Date	Tristan Germain
Date	Hugues Humbert
Date	Romain Lemaire
Date	Signature on behalf of Assignee
	Name
	Title

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

Date	Aude Fourcans
Date of jun 2021	Philippe Zozor
	T-1-1-0
Date	Tristan Germain
Data	Hugues Humbert
Date	nagues nambert
Date	Romain Lemaire
www.	
Date	Signature on behalf of Assignee
	Name
	Title
	Name Title

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

Date	Aude Fourcans
Date	Philippe Zozor
	Millian Commence
Date	Tristan Government
Date	Hugues Humbert
Date	Romain Lemaire
Date	Signature on behalf of Assignee
	Name
	Title

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

Date	Aude Fourcans
Date	Philippe Zozor
Date	Tristan Germain
Date Large Large	Hugues Humbert
Date	Romain Lemaire
Date	Signature on behalf of Assignee
	Name
	Title

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

Date	Aude Fourcans
Date	Philippe Zozor
Date	Tristan Germain
Date 06/06/24	Hugues Humbert
Date Date	Romain Lemaire
Date	Signature on behalf of Assignee
	Name
	Title

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

Date	Aude Fourcans
Date	Philippe Zozor
Date	Tristan Germain
Date	Hugues Humbert
Date	Romain Lemaire
Date	Signature on behalf of Assignee
	Anne TAZI-PAIN Name
	T.P. MANAGER